STEVEN TREMAROLI PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Steven Tremaroli resides in Huntington, Long Island, New York, USA.

He was elected to serve a two year term as a director of Lions Clubs International at the association's 96th International Convention held in Hamburg, Germany July 5 through 9, 2013.

Past Director Tremaroli is a retired chiropractor.

A member of the Melville Lions club since 1981, he is a life member and has held many offices within the association, including club president, zone and region chairperson, and District Governor 2005-2006. In 2006 he was elected council chairperson of MD 20, New York State and Bermuda.

He served on the board of directors of the Lions Eye Bank for Long Island for 12 years, and as chairman in 2001 and 2012. For five years, Dr. Tremaroli procured the corneal tissue used for transplantation.

In 2015, Past Director Tremaroli was appointed by Past International President Jistuhiro Yamada to be Lions Clubs International's representative to UNICEF New York. He continues to serve in that position today. In 2017, Past International President Bob Corlew appointed Past Director Tremaroli to serve on the Ad Hoc Committee on Youth Engagement.

In recognition of his service to the association, he has received numerous awards including the Ambassador of Goodwill, three international presidential medals, the leadership medal, and eight International president's certificate of appreciation. He is a progressive Melvin Jones Fellow

Past Director Tremaroli and his wife Marianne, also a Lion, have two sons and four grandchildren.